of Karnataka towards as 2-d installment for the year
2023-24 under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Pre-Matric Scholarships to
Scheduled Tribe students during the current financial year 2023-24.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India and to release grant-in-
aid of Rs.8,50,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crore Fifty Lakh only), as recurring grant as per
availability of funds, to the State Govt. of Karnataka as 2nd installment for the year 2023-24
under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Pre-Matric Scholarships to Scheduled Tribe
students during the current Financial year 2023-24.